504380318 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427013

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
PAUL S. BANKS				05/18/2017
C. STEWART TUVEY				05/18/2017
BODO SCHMIDT				05/18/2017
LORENZO VENNERI				05/18/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		VUE, INC.		
Street Address:	663 SO	663 SOUTH RANCHO SANTA FE RD		
City:	SAN M	SAN MARCOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92078			
Property TypeApplication Number:6230		Number 62301567		
		15445560		
CORRESPONDENCE D		(520)760-8268		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(520)760-8268 • the e-mail address first; if that i 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE 3303 N. SHOWDOWN PL.	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE 3303 N. SHOWDOWN PL. ATTN: MICHAEL LINDSEY TUCSON, ARIZONA 85749	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that i t; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE 3303 N. SHOWDOWN PL. ATTN: MICHAEL LINDSEY TUCSON, ARIZONA 85749 TV.005.NPUS00	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that iif that is unsuccessful, it will b520-760-8268LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COMGAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE3303 N. SHOWDOWN PL.ATTN: MICHAEL LINDSEYTUCSON, ARIZONA 85749TV.005.NPUS00MICHAEL K. LINDSEY	e sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that i t; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 520-760-8268 LINDSEY@GDLLAWFIRM.COM GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSE 3303 N. SHOWDOWN PL. ATTN: MICHAEL LINDSEY TUCSON, ARIZONA 85749 TV.005.NPUS00	e sent v	

source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif	
source=TV_005_Assignment_Executed#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul S. Banks, a citizen of the United States, residing at 951 Hawthorne Court, San Marcos, CA 92078; Bodo Schmidt, a citizen of Germany, residing at 823 Caminito Verde, Carlsbad, CA 92011; and C. Stewart Tuvey a citizen of the United States, residing at 7321 Alicante Rd #C, Carlsbad, CA 92009; Lorenzo N. Venneri a citizen of the United States, residing at 188 Piedra Loop, Los Alamos, NM 87544 (collectively the "Assignors") have made new and useful improvements in:

- "3D IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD," Attorney Docket No. TV.005.NPUS00, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 28, 2017, as Application No. 15/445,560; and
- SIMPLIFIED 3D IMAGING CAMERA", Attorney Docket No. TV-005-PZUS, for which a provisional patent application of the United States was filed on February 29, 2016, as Application No. 62/301,587 (collectively referred to herein as the "Applications").

WHEREAS, TETRAVUE, INC. having a place of business at 663 S Rancho Santa Fe Rd., San Marcos, CA 92078, a California Corporation, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to us the Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, the Assignors, hereby, without reservations:

1. Irrevocably assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Applications for patents of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention

Page 1 of 5

applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patents granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said Applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said Applications, and said Letters Patents.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Applications and Letters Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, Applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the patent Applications, and the Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and

Page 2 of 5

reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference, patent office proceeding, or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of M_{ay} , 2017.

SS:

COUNTRY OF

STATE/PROVINCE OF

My Commission Expires:

On this ______ day of ______, 2017, before me personally appeared Paul S. Banks, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PNBLIC

Page 3 of 5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California San Diego On OS 18 17 before me, David Hendron, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) YAUL S. BANKS personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DAVID HENDRON COMM. #2038878 WITNESS my hand and official seal XRO: Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Aug. 26 2017 (Seal) Signature

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>/</u> day of
<u> </u>	2017.	
		the set
		Bodo Schmidt
STATE/PROVING	TENE	
		SS:
COUNTRY OF	<u> </u>	
On this	davof	2017 before menoreauthy approved Dada
Schmidt, to me know	wn and known to a	, 2017, before me personally appeared Bodo
		showledged to me to have executed the foregoing
	o duly acknowledge	ed to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein
set forth.		$\sim \infty$
(SEAL)		
		NOTAR RUBLIC
My Commission Ex	.pires:	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
		\mathbf{X}
		\$

Page 4 of 5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California San Diego County of _ ______before me, _____David Hendron, Notary Public On _05/18/15 (insert name and title of the officer) BODO SCHMIDT personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DAVID NENDRON COMM. #2038878 WITNESS my hand and official seal. NRO Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Aug. 28 20171 (Seal) Signature

n a sa 🖁 🗿 sa	have hereunto set my hand and seal this May of
, 2017.	
	and a second of the second
	C. Stewart Tuvey
STATE/PROVINCE OF	
COUNTRY OF	1
On this day of	, 2017, before me personally appeared C. Stewart be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and who duly and	wheeling whe
set forth.	to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein
(SEAL)	\sim
M. C	NOTARYPUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	—

Page 5 of 5

A DOTARY OUDIIC OF OT	er officer completing this		
	y the identity of the individual		
	ment to which this certificate is		
validity of that docum	truthfulness, accuracy, or		
State of California County of Sar	۱ Diego		
on <u>os 18/17</u>	Davi	Hendron Notary P	iblic
On <u>OS (18[17</u>	before me,	d Hendron, Notary P	the officer)
	A 460 MA 444 4		
personally appeared	C. STEWAR	<u>Nuvey</u>	
who proved to me on th	ne basis of satisfactory eviden	e to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge	e to be the person(s) to me that he/she/the	ey executed the same
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the ner/their signature(s) c	executed the same in the instrument the
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/ upon behalf of which the pers	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the her/their signature(s) c on(s) acted, executed	ey executed the same n the instrument the he instrument.
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALT	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/ upon behalf of which the pers Y OF PERJURY under the law	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the her/their signature(s) c on(s) acted, executed	ey executed the same n the instrument the he instrument.
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/ upon behalf of which the pers Y OF PERJURY under the law	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the her/their signature(s) c on(s) acted, executed	ey executed the same n the instrument the he instrument.
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALT	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/ upon behalf of which the pers Y OF PERJURY under the law	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the her/their signature(s) c on(s) acted, executed	ey executed the same n the instrument the the instrument. Drnia that the foregoing DAVID NENDRON
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALT	ne basis of satisfactory eviden n instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/ upon behalf of which the pers Y OF PERJURY under the lay correct.	e to be the person(s) d to me that he/she/the her/their signature(s) c on(s) acted, executed	ey executed the same n the instrument the he instrument.

, 2017.	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>M</u> day of
	Lorenzo N. Venneri
STATE/PROVINCE OF	SS:
foregoing instrument, and who duly	, 2017, before me personally appeared Lorenzo N. The to be the individual described in and who executed the second the foregoing edges to me to have executed the foregoing therein
(SEAL)	
	NOTAX PUBLIC

Page 6 of 5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California San Diego County of ____ on 05/18/17 before me, David Hendron, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared LORENZO N. VENNERI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DAVID HENDRON COMM. #2038878 WITNESS my hand and official seal. MRO Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Aug. 26, 2017 ? Signature (Seal)

RECORDED: 05/23/2017